RESOLUTION NO. 1225

City Council of Albany State of Oregon

IN THE MATTER OF the application for Federal funds to aid in the acquisition of park land for the Willamette River Park System;

WHEREAS, this matter comes on for consideration by the above entitled Council duly convened for the transaction of city business; and

WHEREAS, this park is within the boundaries of Albany and described as follows:

Beg at pt on W extension of S line Wharf Lot 1 which is 110' W of W line Ferry St; thence Nly parallel to Ferry St to S bank Willamette River; thence W along said bank to W line DLC 56; thence Swly along said DLC line to pt 8.5' N fr OCRR spur; th Ely and 8.5' distant fr said spur to pt 110' W fr W line Ferry St; th Nly parallel to Ferry St to beginning 11 3W 6CC 800

ALSO

Beg at NE cor DLC 55; th Swly 2.52 ch; th S 53°30' W 6.86 ch; th N 9° w 7.7 ch; thence S 81°15' E 6.46 ch to begin 114W 1DD 200

WHEREAS, the City of Albany has declared that funds will be available for this park land acquisition; and

WHEREAS, it is recognized that a contract for Federal Grant will impose certain obligations and responsibilities;

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, that the City of Albany obligates park acquisition funds in conjunction with an agreement to be entered into for Federal Matching Funds to implement purchase of permanent public recreation land.

Adopted this 28th day of January, 1970.

Mayor Mayor

ATTEST:

City Recorder